

May 13, 2024 Press Release

**Paula Hans**, Public Information Officer 303-387-0031 | pmhans@dcsdk12.org

## **DCSD Celebrates Perseverance Scholarship Recipients**

The Douglas County School District (DCSD) continues to celebrate the Class of 2024. Recently, the celebration included 12 incredible students, who were named recipients of the DCSD Perseverance Scholarship. While financial need and academic merit are key criteria used in selecting recipients, many who are awarded this scholarship have often overcome personal challenges.

This year's recipients include students who lost a parent or sibling at a young age, students facing significant medical battles and more. These students show grit, determination and resiliency. Meet each of this year's incredible recipients through their video stories.

The DCSD Perseverance Scholarship has awarded more than \$300,000 to over 200 seniors since 1988. Scholarships are awarded to a student from each neighborhood and alternative high school in DCSD. Recipients are selected by an administrator at their school. All donations to the DCSD Perseverance Scholarship fund go straight to student scholarships. <a href="Donations are accepted through Colorado Gives">Donations are accepted through Colorado Gives</a>. Save the date for the DCSD Perseverance Scholarship Golf Tournament, scheduled for July 22 at the Red Hawk Golf Course. <a href="Get more information">Get more information and register today!</a>

###

## About DCSD

Douglas County School District is Colorado's third largest school district and serves 63,000 students. Learn more at <a href="https://www.dcsdk12.org">www.dcsdk12.org</a>.